

City of Gahanna

Meeting Agenda

Committee of the Whole

Nancy R. McGregor, Chair Brian D. Larick Karen J. Angelou Merisa Bowers Jamie Leeseberg Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

| Krystal Gonchar, MPA, Clerk of Council | | |
|--|---------|------------------|
| Monday, December 13, 2021 | 7:00 PM | Council Chambers |

A. <u>CALL TO ORDER.</u>

B. <u>DISCUSSIONS:</u>

1. Items From the Director of Public Service & Engineering:

- ORD-0092-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH SCA OF OH, LLC (SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA) FOR STREET SWEEPING AND PARKING GARAGE CLEANING SERVICES.
- ORD-0093-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH GPD GROUP FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE 2022 STREET REBUILD AND WATERLINE REPLACEMENT DESIGN PROJECT.

2. Items from the Director of Administrative Services:

- ORD-0089-2021 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022; WAIVE SECOND READING; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- ORD-0090-2021 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE BENEFITS FOR PERSONNEL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022; WAIVE SECOND READING; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- ORD-0091-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AND ADOPT THE PAY PLAN ADMINISTRATION POLICY, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022; WAIVE SECOND READING; AND TO DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

3. Items Carried Over From Last Committee:

ORD-0077-2021 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 135, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ENGINEERING, OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA.

ORD-0086-2021 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH METROPOLITAN HOLDINGS FOR THE MILL STREET APARTMENTS.

C. ADJOURNMENT.